ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017-3094

859-331-3121 reh@reharchitects.com www.reharchitects.com

December 1, 2021

VIA EMAIL AND USPS

TO: Mr. Chad Molley,

Mr. Chad Molley, Superintendent

Erlanger Elsmere Independent Schools

RE: <u>Erlanger-Elsmere Schools – Network Cabling</u>

BG #19-267/ REH #127-221

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 4 submitted by Glenwood Electric for

referenced Project.

Action

Required: 1. Review application

2. Obtain Board approval

3. Issue payment to Contractor.

Ehmet Hayes

EH: bam

PAYMENT APPLICATION

TO: Erlanger Elsmere Board of Education UEC 0 1 2029 Inv. 1149 805 Page 1

| ı | | | | _ | | S | Ī | Ó | ÇO | 7, | | တ | | | | | | Ċī | | ٠,١ | 7.5 | K'S' | | - L | <u>.</u> | | ******** | | ··· | | | |
|---|--|---|--|-----------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--|---|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | | Total appro | previous months | Total chan | UMMARY | (Line 3 m | | PAYMENT DUE | | | | Colur | Colt Total Re | b. 10. | (Coll | a. 10 | 5. RETAINAGE | (Column | 4. TOTAL | 3. CURRE | 2. SUM O | 1. CONTR | Application Continuation | CONTI | FOR | | | FROM: | | | |
| | NET CHANGES | TOTALS | Total approved this month | onths | Total changes approved in | SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS | (Line 3 minus Line 6) | BALANCE TO COMPLETION | UT DUE | LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS | (Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) | COMPLETED AND STO | Column I on Confinuation Page) | (Column F on Confinuation Page) Total Refainage (I inc. 5a ± 5b or | 10.00% of Material Stored | (Columns D + E on Continuation Page) | 10:00% of Completed Work | IAGE: | (Column G on Continuation Page) | TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED | CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT | SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS | CONTRACT AMOUNT | Application is made for payment as shown below Continuation Page is attached. | RACTOR'S SUM | network wiring | Walton, KY 41094 | 12250 Chandler Drive | Glenwood Electric Inc. | Attn: Lisa Goetz | Erlanger, KY 41018 | 500 Graves Avenue |
| | | \$7,2 | \$0.00 | \$7,409.00 | | ADDITIONS | \$15,418.90 | , | | PPLICATIONS: | | TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE | 90e) | Page) | ă. | | • | | ge) | ORED | JNT (Line 1 +/- 2) | irs: | | s shown below: | CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK | | | | | | | and the property of the party o |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0,00 | | DEDUCTIONS | 0. | | \$22,730:49 | \$116,039.61 | #:00r. | 07.020 45.00 0001±101@ | 615 410 00 | | \$0.00 | | \$15,418.90 | | | \$154,189.00 | \$154,189,00 | \$7,409:00 | \$146,780.00 | | | | 1 1 | | ARCHITECT: R | Ų; | | NAME AND N |
| | inage only to contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the Contract Documents or otherwise. | Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be | | \ | ARCHITECT | "ie ilguies una die changed to march me | | CERTIFIED AMOUNT. | should not be made. | completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed and navment the therefore and to written the property of the completed and navment the therefore and to write the conformal transfer and t | Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been | ARCHITECT'S CERTIFIC | | in Expires: March 3, | Notary Public: Leslie March | con day of | -1, | Subscribed and swom to before | County of: Boone | State of: Kentucky | Phili | By: | | paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally entitled to this payment. | Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all surns previously | | Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017 | 2512 Dixie-Highway | R. F. Haves & Associates | Friances KV/44018 | Hayes | Network Within DED For Their 2024 2022 |
| | prejudice to any rights of Own | plied for herein is assignable o | THE CAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | Ehmet Hayres | | the certified amount.) | e payment due, you should at | en e | aiocon, and (7) ruchiest Mows of Ho feasoff wify payment | Application, and the quality of (3) this Application for Paymen | nce to Owner, concerning the parties to owner, concerning the parties to owner. | CATION | | 2022 | | Noteripel 2021 | wamher 2024 | N. | | | haman \ | Dafe- | • · | ave been used to pay Contract Cfor Work previously paid for, | rance to Owner, concerning the required in the Contract Doo | | | | DATE OF CONTRACT: | PROJECT#s: | PERIOD THRU: | APPLICATION# |
| | er or Contractor under the | ir negotiable. Payment shall be | Date: TZ/T/ZI | | | | tach an explanation, Initial all | \$22,730.49 | or no reason willy payment | workmanship and materials it accurately states the amount | payment herein applied for, on, (2) such Work has been | | | My Commission Expires on 3-3-22 | State at Large, Kentroly | Lesile March | Day W. Corol | | | | Î | FCUCIUS/1-1- | | tor's costs for labor, materials and (3) Contractor is legally | ie payment herein applied for uments, (2) all sums previous | | | | 03/15/2021 CONTRACTO | 60685 ARCHITECT | 11/30/2021 OWNER | 4 Distribution to: |

NET CHANGES
PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document

| | | ngu, | PROJECT: | CN9101 Network Wiring R | CN9101 Network Wiring RFP for Erate 2021-2022 | | APPLICATION #: | ATION #: CATION: | 4 11/30/2021 |
|-------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Payment App | Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. | ture is attached. | | | | | PERIOR PROJ | PERIOD THRU: PROJECT #s: | 11/30/2021 |
| Α | В | С | ם | т | П | G | | I | |
| ITEM# | WORK DESCRIPTION | SCHEDULED AMOUNT | COMPLET AMOUNT | COMPLETED WORK OUNT AMOUNT THIS BEBIOD | STORED MATERIALS (NOT IN D OR E) | TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED | COMP. | BALANCE TO COMPLETION | RETAINAGE (If Variable) |
| | | | PERIODS | | | (D+E+F) | | (C-G) | |
| | Bond | \$1,453.00 | \$1,453.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,453.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 2 | Tichenor Middle Copper/Fiber | | | er en | | | | | galle appropriate Spakers |
| 2.10 | Materials | \$44,624.00 | \$44,624.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$44,624.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 2.11 | Installation | \$34,200.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$34,200.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ω | Howell Elementary Copper/Fiber | | | | | | | | |
| 3.10 | Materials | \$27,685.00 | \$27,685.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$27,685.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 3.11 | Installation | \$20,919.00 | \$2,091.90 | \$18,827.10 | \$0.00 | \$20,919.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 4 | Central Office Fiber | | | | | | | The designate advantage | ······ |
| 4.10 | Materials | \$6,775.00 | \$6,775.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$6,775.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | ahkenazata ka han |
| 4,11 | Installation | \$3,534.00 | \$3,534.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3,534.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | ************* |
| 4.12 | Boring | \$7,590.00 | \$7,590.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$7,590.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | ally air to ad yptomic and |
| ڻ. | Change Orders | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | CO #1, add concrete cutting | \$980.00 | \$980.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$980,00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 5.2 | CO #1, replace cabling Tichenor | \$4,580.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,580.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,580.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| 5.3 | CO #1, EMT Tichenor | \$1,849.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,849.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,849.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |
| | | | | | *************************************** | | | | ······································ |
| | TOTALS | \$154,189.00 | \$128,932.90 | \$25,256.10 | \$0.00 | \$154,189.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | |

| AFFIDAVIT OF ORIGINAL OState of Kentucky, County of Ebeling first duly sworn, says that Erlanger Elsmere Board of Edu following described property, Terlanger & Elsmere Wastinsky. | Boone ss. Walton, KY The is PRESIDENT of Gle cation, the owner for work | Nov.35 , 2021 Phonocod Electric Inc. (Sub at buildings situated on o |) contractor ha or around or in | front of the | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Erlanger & Elsmere, Kentücky, Afflänt further says that the f Glériwood Electric linc. givir work done, or machinery, mate | ollowing shows the names a ng the amount, if any, which tral or fuel furnished to date | and addresses of every s | sub-contractor e, to them or a | In the employ of said ny of them, for | | | | |
| NAME | ADDRESS | TRADE | each of the sub-co | Amount Due or to Becon for Work and Material | ne Due s to | | | |
| NONE | | | | Date Hereof: | | | | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Sald affiant further says that material or fuel to (2) <u>Glenwoi</u> or any of them, for machinery, r | | | | ishing machinery, , or to become due, t | o them, | | | |
| NAME | NAME ADDRESS Kind of Machinery, for Material by Final Community of Material By Final Communit | | | | | | | |
| Graybar Electric Company | W. 8th St., Cincinnati OH | low voltage materials | | Date Hereof, \$0.00 | PÀID IÑ FÙĽL | | | |
| NOTE-The above must be accompanied release or receipt. | | | : | | | | | |
| Sald afflant further says that to of (2) <u>Glenwood Electric Inc.</u> become due, for labor done to ono labore has and address and the amount due or to be | late hereof. | er under said contract, giv | ving the amour | nt, if any, which is due | | | | |
| Name | ADDRESS | HOURS | | Amount Due or to Becom | | | | |
| EVERY LABORER HAS BEEN | PAID IN FULL. | | | Date Hereof, | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Affiant further states that ther material or fuel furnished to Erla the sum of \$\frac{42730,49}{22730,49}\$ That the amounts due or to be nachinery, material or fuel furniorth opposite their names, respection furnishing machinery, material or fuel from, or sub-contact of the states of the sub-contact of the sub-con | nger Eismere Schools to da scome due to said sub-conti shed to the date hereof, to c ectively, in the aforesalid sta aferial or fuel, hereto attach enwood Electric Inc. has tracted with any other pers | ate hereof under sald cor factors, material-men and Sienwood Electric Inc. Tiements, and further eviced, and made a part here s not employed or purchas | d laborers, for Are fully and co denced by cert sof. ased or procure | work done or precity set ificates of every ed machinery, | | | | |
| · | x Purt | | ·v | | ٠ | | | |
| SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND his <u>30十ん</u> day of <u>No</u> | SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRE <u>Ven ber</u> , 2021, X <u>J. L. L. W</u> <u>a</u> (NOTARY PUBLIC) | | ENTUCKY | My Comm | Leelie March Notary Public at Large, Kentucky Isson Expres on 3-3-2 | | | |
| , Sec'yi, Treasi, one of firm, or agent, | as casa may be | | | T TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | ********** | | | |

^{1.} Sec'yi, Treas, one of firm, or agent, as case may be
2. Name and address.
3. "Owner," "lessee," or "authorized agent of the owner, part-owner or lessee," or the "original" or "principal contractor with the owner, part-owner, or "lessee," as the case may he.

4. "Constructing, altering or repaining a boat, wesset or other watercraft," or "erecting, altering, repairing or removing a house, mill, martutactory, or any furnace or turnace material therein, or other building appurtenance, fixfure, bridge or other structure," or "digling, digning, boring, operating, completing and repairing of any gas well, oil well or other well," or "altering, repairing or constructing any oil derrick, oil tank, oil or gas pipe line," or "furnishing tile for the drainage of any tot or land."

5. Accurate description of property,
6. Contractor or sub-contractor executing affidavit.